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2026 Northern 6 Championships - 1/23/2026

Results - Meet
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

R7A 7A automatic1:56.99

R6A 6A automatic2:12.99

R7C 7A consideration3:30.99

R6C 6A consideration4:00.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AHERTG1 1:55.14   32

1) Wrenn, Emily SR 2) Madewell, Victoria SO

3) Phillips, Ava FR 4) Clayton, Natalie FR

30.69 30.88 27.50 26.07

AWFRST2 2:05.19   26

1) Mandanas, Victoria 11 2) Kemp, Zara 12

3) Norris, Stella 10 4) Norris, Scarlett 10

32.60 34.47 31.32 26.80

BHERTG3 2:12.26   24

1) Choi, Tera SO 2) Ramsey, Evie SO

3) McGuinness, Iris SR 4) Elllis, Sophie JR

31.70 38.96 33.20 28.40

BWFRST4 2:15.83   22

1) Blatz, Maddie 12 2) Golden, Madison 12

3) Mroz, Natalie 9 4) Miglucci, Emma 12

36.46 39.22 30.45 29.70

AKDALE5 2:34.99   20

1) Goodwin, Reagan SO 2) Lancaster, Kayden SO

3) Pew, Skylar SR 4) Adams, Kaleigh SO

35.26 40.12 38.62 40.99

AEWAKE6 2:40.71   18

1) Baker, Maxine JR 2) Perry, Parker SR

3) Robertson, Pagie FR 4) Alvarez, Kayle JR

37.29 43.97 41.27 38.18

AFRKTN--- DQ 2:57.11

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Hitchcock, Kylah 2) Paulson, Katie

3) Barrier, Chloe 4) Paulson, Holly

51.47 40.93 44.75 39.96

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

R7A 7A automatic1:44.99

R6A 6A automatic1:54.99

R7C 7A consideration2:59.99

R6C 6A consideration3:25.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AHERTG1 1:43.82   32

1) Slavik, Matthew SO 2) Dolotov, Nikita SO

3) Choi, Aaron JR 4) Zimmermann, Blake SO

26.89 29.73 23.57 23.63

AWFRST2 1:46.15   26

1) Schermer, Brady 11 2) Bacon, Chance 10

3) Houston, Shane 10 4) Emery, Gabe 11

26.09 30.70 24.80 24.56

BHERTG3 1:58.99   24

1) Dordulaw, Raphael SO 2) Valentin, Scherbakov SO

3) Kirby, Aden JR 4) Ditzel, Michael FR

30.47 31.37 29.50 27.65

AEWAKE4 2:17.53   22

1) Pitoscia, Dominic FR 2) Perry, Holt FR

3) Pitoscia, Nathaniel FR 4) Dettman, Jonah SR

40.89 36.88 32.20 27.56

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic2:02.99

R6A 6A automatic2:14.99

R7C 7A consideration2:45.99

R6C 6A consideration3:15.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WFRST 10Norris, Scarlett1 2:07.81   16

29.52 32.08 33.16 33.05

WFRST 12Kemp, Zara2 2:14.69   13

31.48 34.24 34.83 34.14

HERTG JRElllis, Sophie3 2:26.47   12

32.46 36.19 38.78 39.04

HERTG JRPizzola, Jayne4 2:37.76   11

34.34 39.03 42.18 42.21

WFRST 10Ramirez, Alanis5 2:51.16   10

37.41 43.76 45.15 44.84

KDALE SOAdams, Kaleigh6 3:34.77   9

45.76 56.89 58.57 53.55

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic1:53.99

R6A 6A automatic2:08.99

R7C 7A consideration2:20.99

R6C 6A consideration2:55.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOZimmermann, Blake1 1:55.36   16

24.32

KDALE JRKelly, Kieran2 2:13.25   13

28.45 35.61

HERTG JRKirby, Aden3 2:21.23   12

32.51 35.30 36.10 37.32

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

R7A 7A automatic2:14.99

R6A 6A automatic2:40.99

R7C 7A consideration2:44.99

R6C 6A consideration3:45.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOMadewell, Victoria1 2:08.99   16

28.24 33.10 35.94 31.71

HERTG FRClayton, Natalie2 2:18.82   13

29.70 35.82 40.21 33.09

WFRST 10Norris, Stella3 2:31.64   12

32.28 40.50 42.94 35.92

WFRST 12Blatz, Maddie4 2:42.67   11

33.06 40.44 50.86 38.31

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

R7A 7A automatic2:03.99

R6A 6A automatic2:21.99

R7C 7A consideration2:48.99

R6C 6A consideration3:28.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG JRChoi, Aaron1 1:57.25   16

24.43 30.00 35.09 27.73

WFRST 10Bacon, Chance2 2:11.13   13

28.57 34.54 38.10 29.92
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(Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOValentin, Scherbakov3 2:20.82   12

30.10 35.80 42.13 32.79

WFRST 11Nolte, Mark4 2:43.09   11

29.78 40.64 51.39 41.28

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic25.49

R6A 6A automatic25.99

R7C 7A consideration28.99

R6C 6A consideration34.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SRWrenn, Emily1 25.99   16

WFRST 11Mandanas, Victoria2 27.39   13

HERTG SORamsey, Evie3 28.70   12

HERTG FREllis, Scarlett4 28.72   11

HERTG JRElllis, Sophie5 29.74   10

HERTG SRMcGuinness, Iris6 29.81   9

HERTG SRLawson, Camryn7 30.53   7

WFRST 12Golden, Madison*8 30.72   4.5

WFRST 12Miglucci, Emma*8 30.72   4.5

VNCCO JRThompson, Mya10 32.56   3

EWAKE SRPerry, Parker11 33.30   2

HERTG SOClark, Charlotte12 34.09   1

HERTG JREdwards, Emily13 34.29

VNCCO SOGarcia, Luciana14 34.44

WFRST 11Jones, Erin15 35.25

WFRST 10LaRocca, Meryl16 35.49

WFRST 10Mercil, Tyne17 36.17

FRKTNBarrier, Chloe18 37.72

EWAKE SRWilliford, Kendall19 38.81

EWAKE JRAlvarez, Kayle20 39.67

FRKTNPaulson, Holly21 41.84

FRKTNHitchcock, Kylah22 47.26

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic22.99

R6A 6A automatic24.49

R7C 7A consideration25.99

R6C 6A consideration29.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WFRST 11Schermer, Brady1 21.44   16

KDALE FRGillespie-Churchill, Keegan2 23.16   13

WFRST 11Emery, Gabe3 24.12   12

EWAKE SRDettman, Jonah4 26.64   11

HERTG SODordulaw, Raphael5 26.76   10

HERTG FRDitzel, Michael6 27.74   9

HERTG FRBhika, Liam7 27.85   7

HERTG FRLunsford, Bohdi8 28.31   5

EWAKE FRPitoscia, Dominic9 28.65   4

HERTG FRTripoli, Gregory10 29.56   3

EWAKE FRPerry, Holt11 30.14   2

HERTG FRPierce, Andrew12 30.55   1

EWAKE FRPitoscia, Nathaniel13 30.74

HERTG FRKirby, Jackson14 30.87

WFRST 12Brelinsky, Malachi15 31.32

FRKTNMeyers, Tate16 36.55

EWAKE SREaton, Ethan17 39.96

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

R7A 7A automatic1:03.99

R6A 6A automatic1:11.99

R7C 7A consideration1:16.99

R6C 6A consideration2:10.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG FRPhillips, Ava1 59.55   16

27.87 31.68

HERTG FRClayton, Natalie2 1:02.78   13

29.72 33.06

WFRST 9Mroz, Natalie3 1:16.57   12

34.88 41.69

KDALE SRPew, Skylar4 1:34.91   11

41.00 53.91

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

R7A 7A automatic54.99

R6A 6A automatic1:02.99

R7C 7A consideration1:09.99

R6C 6A consideration1:55.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG JRChoi, Aaron1 52.21   16

24.66 27.55

HERTG SOSlavik, Matthew2 1:00.78   13

28.49 32.29

KDALE JRKelly, Kieran3 1:05.65   12

29.45 36.20

 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic57.49

R6A 6A automatic59.99

R7C 7A consideration1:03.99

R6C 6A consideration1:18.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SRWrenn, Emily1 57.57   16

27.89 29.68

WFRST 11Mandanas, Victoria2 1:00.82   13

29.62 31.20

WFRST 10Norris, Stella3 1:02.69   12

29.91 32.78

HERTG SRMcGuinness, Iris4 1:04.53   11

31.68 32.85

KDALE SOGoodwin, Reagan5 1:06.63   10

31.69 34.94

HERTG FREllis, Scarlett6 1:07.57   9

31.47 36.10

HERTG SRLawson, Camryn7 1:07.93   7

31.75 36.18

HERTG SORamsey, Evie8 1:08.20   5

31.36 36.84

WFRST 12Miglucci, Emma9 1:09.42   4

33.04 36.38

HERTG SRGlossip, Victoria10 1:09.84   3

33.66 36.18

HERTG JRPizzola, Jayne11 1:11.02   2

33.74 37.28
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(Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WFRST 9Ellsworth, Lauryn12 1:13.87   1

34.40 39.47

EWAKE JRBaker, Maxine13 1:14.39

35.19 39.20

EWAKE FRRobertson, Pagie14 1:15.23

37.85 37.38

HERTG JREdwards, Emily15 1:15.26

35.75 39.51

WFRST 10Ramirez, Alanis16 1:15.43

36.42 39.01

HERTG SOClark, Charlotte17 1:18.10

36.43 41.67

VNCCO SOGarcia, Luciana18 1:19.80

37.53 42.27

WFRST 10Mercil, Tyne19 1:22.33

38.53 43.80

WFRST 10LaRocca, Meryl20 1:29.49

41.91 47.58

FRKTNPaulson, Katie--- DFS

 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic50.99

R6A 6A automatic55.99

R7C 7A consideration1:10.99

R6C 6A consideration1:12.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WFRST 11Schermer, Brady1 47.36   16

23.14 24.22

WFRST 11Emery, Gabe2 52.31   13

25.10 27.21

HERTG SODolotov, Nikita3 53.65   12

25.63 28.02

WFRST 10Houston, Shane4 57.04   11

26.96 30.08

WFRST 11Nolte, Mark5 1:02.03   10

29.00 33.03

HERTG JRKirby, Aden6 1:02.43   9

29.74 32.69

HERTG FRLunsford, Bohdi7 1:03.75   7

31.38 32.37

HERTG FRDitzel, Michael8 1:04.59   5

30.97 33.62

HERTG FRPierce, Andrew9 1:07.59   4

32.61 34.98

HERTG FRTripoli, Gregory10 1:08.38   3

33.18 35.20

HERTG FRKirby, Jackson11 1:12.03   2

33.83 38.20

WFRST 12Brelinsky, Malachi12 1:19.45   1

36.13 43.32

FRKTNMeyers, Tate13 1:34.74

43.82 50.92

 
Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic5:32.99

R6A 6A automatic6:02.99

R7C 7A consideration7:15.99

R6C 6A consideration8:25.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WFRST 10Norris, Scarlett1 5:39.63   16

30.73 33.44 34.16 34.26

34.69 34.79 34.65 34.60

34.68 33.63

HERTG SOChoi, Tera2 5:52.43   13

30.94 33.71 34.73 35.11

35.80 35.81 36.16 37.21

37.12 35.84

KDALE SOLancaster, Kayden3 6:34.12   12

35.43 38.61 39.28 40.44

40.70 41.08 40.39 40.49

39.35 38.35

KDALE SRPew, Skylar4 7:48.57   11

39.60 45.23 47.06 5:36.68

 
Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

R7A 7A automatic5:12.99

R6A 6A automatic6:13.99

R7C 7A consideration7:15.99

R6C 6A consideration8:05.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOZimmermann, Blake1 4:53.44   16

30.07 30.15

28.56

KDALE FRGillespie-Churchill, Keegan2 5:39.87   13

28.29 32.27 33.94 36.01

35.73 35.54 35.33 35.31

35.38 32.07

HERTG FRBhika, Liam3 6:30.12   12

33.40 37.19 39.10 40.31

40.30 40.85 41.21 40.85

39.69 37.22

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

R7A 7A automatic1:45.99

R6A 6A automatic1:55.99

R7C 7A consideration2:59.99

R6C 6A consideration3:05.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWFRST1 1:49.36   32

1) Mandanas, Victoria 11 2) Kemp, Zara 12

3) Norris, Scarlett 10 4) Norris, Stella 10

27.26 27.13 26.80 28.17

AHERTG2 1:54.85   26

1) Ellis, Scarlett FR 2) Ramsey, Evie SO

3) Elllis, Sophie JR 4) Choi, Tera SO

28.85 29.06 29.31 27.63

BWFRST3 2:00.98   24

1) Mroz, Natalie 9 2) Miglucci, Emma 12

3) Golden, Madison 12 4) Blatz, Maddie 12

31.60 30.60 30.41 28.37
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(Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BHERTG4 2:04.41   22

1) Pizzola, Jayne JR 2) Glossip, Victoria SR

3) Lawson, Camryn SR 4) McGuinness, Iris SR

32.05 32.74 31.15 28.47

AEWAKE5 2:18.34   20

1) Williford, Kendall SR 2) Baker, Maxine JR

3) Robertson, Pagie FR 4) Perry, Parker SR

37.44 32.10 34.00 34.80

AFRKTN6 2:43.85   18

1) Barrier, Chloe 2) Dickens, Annalee

3) Paulson, Holly 4) Paulson, Katie

37.79 40.61 50.54 34.91

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

R7A 7A automatic1:35.99

R6A 6A automatic1:41.99

R7C 7A consideration2:40.99

R6C 6A consideration2:55.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AHERTG1 1:48.82   32

1) Dordulaw, Raphael SO 2) Ditzel, Michael FR

3) Kirby, Aden JR 4) Valentin, Scherbakov SO

26.79 28.37 28.68 24.98

BHERTG2 2:00.36   26

1) Lunsford, Bohdi FR 2) Kirby, Jackson FR

3) Pierce, Andrew FR 4) Bhika, Liam FR

28.43 31.51 31.84 28.58

AEWAKE3 2:10.65   24

1) Pitoscia, Dominic FR 2) Eaton, Ethan SR

3) Perry, Holt FR 4) Dettman, Jonah SR

40.28 32.69 57.68

AWFRST--- DQ 1:35.80

False start

1) Emery, Gabe 11 2) Houston, Shane 10

3) Bacon, Chance 10 4) Schermer, Brady 11

22.19 24.07 25.32 24.22

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

R7A 7A automatic1:03.99

R6A 6A automatic1:06.99

R7C 7A consideration1:35.99

R6C 6A consideration1:39.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOChoi, Tera1 1:04.71   16

32.03 32.68

WFRST 12Kemp, Zara2 1:09.09   13

33.30 35.79

WFRST 12Blatz, Maddie3 1:14.42   12

KDALE SOGoodwin, Reagan4 1:14.76   11

36.19 38.57

WFRST 9Mroz, Natalie5 1:17.94   10

38.06 39.88

HERTG SRGlossip, Victoria6 1:24.99   9

42.60 42.39

VNCCO JRThompson, Mya7 1:26.60   7

43.14 43.46

WFRST 11Jones, Erin8 1:31.78   5

43.06 48.72

EWAKE SRWilliford, Kendall9 1:58.16   4

56.56 1:01.60

KDALE SOAdams, Kaleigh10 1:58.62   3

FRKTNHitchcock, Kylah11 2:05.45   2

EWAKE JRBaker, Maxine--- DFS

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

R7A 7A automatic58.99

R6A 6A automatic1:09.99

R7C 7A consideration1:10.99

R6C 6A consideration1:45.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOSlavik, Matthew1 58.49   16

28.50 29.99

HERTG SODordulaw, Raphael2 1:06.47   13

31.85 34.62

WFRST 10Houston, Shane3 1:11.94   12

34.36 37.58

EWAKE FRPitoscia, Dominic4 1:43.65   11

50.66 52.99

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

R7A 7A automatic1:08.99

R6A 6A automatic1:20.99

R7C 7A consideration1:35.99

R6C 6A consideration1:48.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HERTG SOMadewell, Victoria1 1:06.39   16

31.54 34.85

HERTG FRPhillips, Ava2 1:09.74   13

33.47 36.27

KDALE SOLancaster, Kayden3 1:27.16   12

40.41 46.75

WFRST 9Ellsworth, Lauryn4 1:33.06   11

42.99 50.07

EWAKE FRRobertson, Pagie5 1:39.64   10

47.74 51.90

EWAKE SRPerry, Parker6 1:45.13   9

48.06 57.07

EWAKE JRAlvarez, Kayle7 1:54.36   7

55.80 58.56

FRKTNBarrier, Chloe8 2:02.34   5

54.03 1:08.31

FRKTNPaulson, Katie--- DQ 1:34.42

Butterfly kick

FRKTNDickens, Annalee--- DQ 2:27.76

Arms past hipline

1:06.32 1:21.44

WFRST 12Golden, Madison--- NS
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Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

R7A 7A automatic1:02.99

R6A 6A automatic1:09.99

R7C 7A consideration1:19.99

R6C 6A consideration1:36.99

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WFRST 10Bacon, Chance1 1:03.82   16

30.06 33.76

HERTG SODolotov, Nikita2 1:04.89   13

30.48 34.41

HERTG SOValentin, Scherbakov3 1:11.60   12

33.16 38.44

EWAKE FRPerry, Holt4 1:24.11   11

37.64 46.47

EWAKE FRPitoscia, Nathaniel5 1:30.40   10

41.85 48.55

EWAKE SRDettman, Jonah6 1:32.50   9

43.44 49.06

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

R7A 7A automatic4:01.99

R6A 6A automatic4:20.99

R7C 7A consideration6:15.99

R6C 6A consideration6:45.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AHERTG1 3:50.60   32

1) Wrenn, Emily SR 2) Clayton, Natalie FR

3) Phillips, Ava FR 4) Madewell, Victoria SO

27.82 57.42 27.94 58.64

28.07 59.31 26.41 55.23

BHERTG2 4:44.98   26

1) Pizzola, Jayne JR 2) Lawson, Camryn SR

3) Glossip, Victoria SR 4) Ellis, Scarlett FR

34.11 1:12.31 32.84 1:10.26

34.49 1:12.24 32.24 1:10.17

AWFRST3 5:27.07   24

1) Ramirez, Alanis 10 2) Mercil, Tyne 10

3) Jones, Erin 11 4) Ellsworth, Lauryn 9

36.01 1:16.85 1:30.68

37.14 1:25.29 34.53 1:14.25

AKDALE--- DQ 5:10.10

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Pew, Skylar SR 2) Adams, Kaleigh SO

3) Lancaster, Kayden SO 4) Goodwin, Reagan SO

1:15.70 46.72

31.50 1:06.91

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

R7A 7A automatic3:35.99

R6A 6A automatic3:51.99

R7C 7A consideration5:50.99

R6C 6A consideration6:00.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AHERTG1 3:33.39   32

1) Zimmermann, Blake SO 2) Dolotov, Nikita SO

3) Slavik, Matthew SO 4) Choi, Aaron JR

54.09 26.84 56.61

26.00

BHERTG2 4:25.38   26

1) Lunsford, Bohdi FR 2) Kirby, Jackson FR

3) Pierce, Andrew FR 4) Bhika, Liam FR

30.24 1:04.13 32.41 1:10.42

32.23 1:08.13 30.19 1:02.70

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24

1. Heritage High School 845

2. Wake Forest High School 478

3. East Wake High School 174

4. Knightdale High School 150

5. Franklinton High School 25

6. Vance County High School 10

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Heritage High School 429

2. Wake Forest High School 321

3. Knightdale High School 99

4. East Wake High School 70

5. Franklinton High School 25

6. Vance County High School 10

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Heritage High School 416

2. Wake Forest High School 157

3. East Wake High School 104

4. Knightdale High School 51


